
THE EFFECTS OF SOIL COMPACTION AND SOIL WATER TOWARDS
THE OIL PALM YIELD IN THE PEAT SOIL

MOHAMMAD NAIM BIN MD NASIR

Final Year Project Report Submitted in

Partial Fulfilment of the Requir ements for the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Management and Technology

In the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology

UniversitiTeknologi MARA

JULY 2015



DECLARATION

This Final Year Project is a partial fulfilment of the requirements for a degree of
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of
Plantation and Agrotechnology, UniversitiTeknologi Mara.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or
higher education institution, on for any other academic award in this University.
Where use has been made of the work of other people it has been fully acknowledged
and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every right in the copyright to this Work to the University
Teknologi MARA (UiTM) , which henceforth shall be the owner of copyright in this
Work and that, any reproductive or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is
prohibited without a written concent of UiTM.

~&
Candidate's signature: &. .
Name: MOHAMMAD NAIM BIN MD NASIR

Date : ..I.~' . /~ .! (~

I hereby declare that I have checked this project and in my opinion, this project is
adequate in terms of scope and quality for the award of the degree of Bachelor of
Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and
Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Signature: .

Name of Supervisor: MADAM NUR FIRDAUS BINTI ABDUL RASHID

Position : .

Date: .

ii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

Chapter One

1.1 Background of Study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Objective of the Study

1.4 Significant of Study

1.5 Scope of Study

1.6 Limitation of Study

Chapter Two

2.1 Soil Compaction

2.2 Soil Bulk Density

2.3 Soil Water

2.4 Peat Soil

2.5 Oil Palm

Chapter Three

3.1 Location of Study

3.1 Parameter of Study

3.2 Data Collection Method

3.3 .1 Sample

3.3.2 Determination of Soil Bulk Density

3.3.2.1 Apparatus and Materials

iv

ii

iii

iv

vi

vii

viii

ix

x

1

1

2

2

3

3

3

4

4

5

6

6

7

8

8

8

9

9

9

10



3.3.2.2 Procedure

3.3.3 Determination of Soil Water

3.3.3.1 Objective

3.3.3.2 Apparatus and Materials

3.3.3.3 Procedure

3.3 Data Collection

3.4 Data Analysis

3.5 Schedule of Works

Chapter Four

4.1 Normality Test

4.2 Result of correlation

Chapter Five

5.1 Correlation between Soil Water and Oil Palm Yields

5.2 Correlation between Bulk Density and Yield

Chapter Six

CI TED REFERENCES

APPENDICES

APPENDIX A

APPENDIXB

APPENDIXC

CURRICULUM VITAE

v

10

12

12

12

12

13

16

17

18

18

20

23

23

24

26

27

28

29

31

34

35



ABSTRACT

THE EFFECT OF SOIL COMPACTION AND SOIL WATER TOWARDS
THE OIL PALM YIELD IN THE PEAT SOIL

A study about the effect of soil compaction and soil water towards the oil palm yield
in the peat soil has been conducted at Jenuang, Felcra Sri Mendapat, Jasin Malacca
and soil science laboratory at UiTM Jasin, Malacca. The objective of this study is to
measure the bulk density and soil water of the soil sample and to identify the
relationship between bulk density and soil water on the peat affecting the yields. The
data has been collected by soil sampling and yields from the plantations by using
systematic sampling method and has been analyze by Minitab 16 software. The soil
sample are taken using soil auger and core ring which is to determine the soil water
content (%) and soil bulk densitytg/crrr') at 12 different plot with three replication
which is started from February, March and April 2015. 12 sample of soil water and 12
sample of bulk density are taken each month. The mean of bulk density for the 151

month is 0.74 g/crrr', for the 2nd month is 0.64 g/cm' and for the 3rd month are 0.67
g/cnr'. The mean for soil water for the 151 month is 41.1%, for the 2nd month is 40.86%
and for the 3rd month are 40.67%. The result has been related with the yields and it
shows negative relationship between the variable. That means, there is no effect to the
oil palm yields. The P-Value for the correlation between bulk density and yield is
0.062 and it higher than 0.05 and the Pearson correlation is -0.314 which means there
is strong negative correlation between those variables. The P-Value for the correlation
between soil water and yield is 0.862 and it higher than 0.05 and the Pearson
correlation is -0.030 which means there is strong negative correlation between those
variables. The result of the study show there is no effect of soil compaction and soil
water to the oil palm yields on the peat soil area and it give positive effect. It is
recommended that field traffic (farm machinery) and animal trampling is one of soil
management to compact the soil structure which is good for oil palm tree that are
planted at the organic soil or peat soil area.

ix


	THE EFFECTS OF SOIL COMPACTION AND SOIL WATER TOWARDS THE OIL PALM YIELD IN THE PEAT SOIL
	DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Objective of the Study
	1.4 Significant of Study
	1.5 Scope of Study
	1.6 Limitation of Study

	CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Soil Compaction
	2.2 Soil Bulk Density
	2.3 Soil Water
	2.4 Peat Soil
	2.5 Oil Palm

	CHAPTER THREE METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Location of Study
	3.1 Parameter of Study
	3.2 Data Collection Method
	3.3.1 Sample
	3.3.2 Determination of Soil Bulk Density
	3.3.2.1 Apparatus and Materials
	3.3.2.2 Procedure

	3.3.3 Determination of Soil Water
	3.3.3.1 Objective
	3.3.3.2 Apparatus and Materials
	3.3.3.3 Procedure


	3.3 Data Collection
	3.4 Data Analysis
	3.5 Schedule of Works

	CHAPTER FOUR RESULTS
	4.1 Normality Test
	4.2 RESULT OF CORRELATION

	CHAPTER FIVE DISCUSSION
	5.1 Correlation between Soil Water and Oil Palm Yields
	5.2 Correlation between Bulk Density and Yield

	CHAPTER SIX CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	APPENDIX A
	APPENDIX B
	APPENDIX C
	CURRICULUM VITAE




