THE EFFECTS OF SOIL COMPACTION AND SOIL WATER TOWARDS THE OIL PALM YIELD IN THE PEAT SOIL

MOHAMMAD NAIM BIN MD NASIR

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Management and Technology In the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology UniversitiTeknologi MARA

JULY 2015

DECLARATION

This Final Year Project is a partial fulfilment of the requirements for a degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, UniversitiTeknologi Mara.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or higher education institution, on for any other academic award in this University. Where use has been made of the work of other people it has been fully acknowledged and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every right in the copyright to this Work to the University Teknologi MARA (UiTM), which henceforth shall be the owner of copyright in this Work and that, any reproductive or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is prohibited without a written concent of UiTM.

Candidate's signature:

Date: 10 /8/15

Name: MOHAMMAD NAIM BIN MD NASIR

I hereby declare that I have checked this project and in my opinion, this project is adequate in terms of scope and quality for the award of the degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DEC	LARATION	ii
ACK	NOWLEDGEMENTS	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF TABLES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		iv
		vi
		vii
		viii
	TRACT	ix
	TRAK	x
-	pter One	1
1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Objective of the Study	2
1.4	Significant of Study	3
1.5	Scope of Study	3
1.6	Limitation of Study	3
Chaj	pter Two	4
2.1	Soil Compaction	4
2.2	Soil Bulk Density	5
2.3	Soil Water	6
2.4	Peat Soil	6
2.5	Oil Palm	7
Chaj	pter Three	8
3.1	Location of Study	8
3.1	Parameter of Study	8
3.2	Data Collection Method	9
	3.3.1 Sample	9
	3.3.2 Determination of Soil Bulk Density	9
	3.3.2.1 Apparatus and Materials	10

	3.3.2.2 Procedure	10
	3.3.3 Determination of Soil Water	12
	3.3.3.1 Objective	12
	3.3.3.2 Apparatus and Materials	12
	3.3.3.3 Procedure	12
3.3	Data Collection	13
3.4	Data Analysis	16
3.5	Schedule of Works	17
Chaj	pter Four	18
4.1	Normality Test	18
4.2	Result of correlation	20
Chapter Five		23
5.1	Correlation between Soil Water and Oil Palm Yields	23
5.2	Correlation between Bulk Density and Yield	24
Chapter Six		26
CIT	CITED REFERENCES	
APP	APPENDICES	
APPENDIX A		29 31
	APPENDIX B	
	ENDIX C	34
CUR	RRICULUM VITAE	35

ABSTRACT

THE EFFECT OF SOIL COMPACTION AND SOIL WATER TOWARDS THE OIL PALM YIELD IN THE PEAT SOIL

A study about the effect of soil compaction and soil water towards the oil palm yield in the peat soil has been conducted at Jenuang, Felcra Sri Mendapat, Jasin Malacca and soil science laboratory at UiTM Jasin, Malacca. The objective of this study is to measure the bulk density and soil water of the soil sample and to identify the relationship between bulk density and soil water on the peat affecting the yields. The data has been collected by soil sampling and yields from the plantations by using systematic sampling method and has been analyze by Minitab 16 software. The soil sample are taken using soil auger and core ring which is to determine the soil water content (%) and soil bulk density(g/cm³) at 12 different plot with three replication which is started from February, March and April 2015. 12 sample of soil water and 12 sample of bulk density are taken each month. The mean of bulk density for the 1st month is 0.74 g/cm³, for the 2nd month is 0.64 g/cm³ and for the 3rd month are 0.67 g/cm³. The mean for soil water for the 1st month is 41.1%, for the 2nd month is 40.86% and for the 3rd month are 40.67%. The result has been related with the yields and it shows negative relationship between the variable. That means, there is no effect to the oil palm yields. The P-Value for the correlation between bulk density and yield is 0.062 and it higher than 0.05 and the Pearson correlation is -0.314 which means there is strong negative correlation between those variables. The P-Value for the correlation between soil water and yield is 0.862 and it higher than 0.05 and the Pearson correlation is -0.030 which means there is strong negative correlation between those variables. The result of the study show there is no effect of soil compaction and soil water to the oil palm yields on the peat soil area and it give positive effect. It is recommended that field traffic (farm machinery) and animal trampling is one of soil management to compact the soil structure which is good for oil palm tree that are planted at the organic soil or peat soil area.